Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Lambros Apostolopoulos Paul Apostolopoulos Davy E. Passucci	Name: Paul Kristen, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) December 20, 2010	Street Address: _252 Fillmore Avenue
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement	City: Tonawanda State: New York
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: USA Zip: 14150
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: James C. Simmons	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40
Internal Address: The Law Office of James C. Simmons	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 11 Falmouth Lane	Enclosed (credit card form)  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Williamsville	8. Payment Information
State: NY Zip: 14221	
Phone Number: 716-632-7702	Denosit Account Number
Fax Number: 716-632-2570	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: james.simmons30@verizon.net	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: December 29, 2010 Signature Date	
James C. Simmons Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 025651 FRAME: 0346

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, we, Lambros Apostolopoulos, having a mailing address at 252 Fillmore Avenue, Tonawanda, New York 14150; Paul Apostolopoulos, residing at 378 Cottonwood Drive, Amherst, New York 14221; and Davy E. Passucci, residing at 6237 Heise Road, Clarence Center, New York 14032, all in the United States of America, have invented a certain new and useful improvement in CABLE-PANEL CONNECTOR FOR BRIDGE PLATFORM AND OTHER SCAFFOLDING for which provisional application 12/884,418 for Letters Patent in the United States of America was filed on September 17, 2010, and for which European patent application 10176836.4 was filed on September 15, 2010;

AND WHEREAS, Paul Kristen, Inc., having a place of business at 252 Fillmore Avenue, Tonawanda, New York 14150, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring all interest in said invention, said applications, and in any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and other countries;

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto said Paul Kristen, Inc. the entire right, title, and interest in said invention, said applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and other countries which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights and other benefits accruing to or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States of America and other countries;

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for filing applications in other countries for said invention and for filing divisionals and continuations of said applications and for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be grapted for the aforesaid invention, as the assignee thereof shalf hereafter

require and prepare at its own expense.
WITNESS, my hand and seal this 20 day of

STATE OF NEW YORK)

Lambros Apostolopoulos

COUNTY OF ERL \_ day of 🛴

LClass the year 2010, before me, the subscriber, personally came Lambro's Apostolopoulos, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the within instrument, and he acknowledged that he executed the same

[Seal]

SHARON A OSTROWSHIP Public

Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Erie County My Commission Expires December 28, 20

> **PATENT REEL: 025651 FRAME: 0347**

Page 2 of 2 Assignment to Paul Kristen, Inc. 12/884,418

WITNESS, my hand and seal this  $20^{-1}$  day of  $\sqrt{\frac{201}{201}}$ 

Paul Apostolopoulos

STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF ERIE )

On the Add day of Allad in the year 2010, before me, the subscriber, personally came Paul Apostolopoulos, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the within instrument, and he acknowledged that he executed the same.

[Seal]

SHARON A OSTROWSKI Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Erie County My Commission Expires December 28, 20

WITNESS, my hand and seal this 20th day of Menter. 2010.

Davy E Passucci

Notary Public

Notary Public

STATE OF NEW YORK).
COUNTY OF ERIE )

On the oth day of subscriber, personally came Davy E. Passucci, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the within instrument, and he acknowledged that he executed the same.

[Seal]

SHARON A OSTROWSKI Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Frie County

Qualified in Eric County

My Commission Expires December 28, 20

PATENT

REEL: 025651 FRAME: 0348

**RECORDED: 12/29/2010**